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Sub. : Upgradation of police OPs, creation of/new OP ete.

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED

m\ the Minister of Home be pledsed to state :

(a) In view of reply to Un-Starred
Q. No. 171 dated 12/02/2018, Unstarred Q. No. 247 dated 01/10/2018,
Starred Q. No. 226 dated 25/02/2019,
Un-starred Q. No. 120 dated 30/11/
2019, Starred Q. No. 14 dated 02/03/
2020 ete. what is the present status of :

(i) Upgradation of Mandia and Moinbari Out Posts into full-fledged police stations ?

(i) Sanction of new police Out Post at Chaysimana Bazar (Baghbar
LAC).

(1i1) Re-organisation of villages under Alopati, Baghbar and Kalgachia
Pg 7

(b) Even after a lapse of 4 years, why the same has not been done ? What are the causes of such inordinate delay ?

(¢) When shall the same be done ¢
Please furnish details.
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Sub. : Lakhipur Sub-Division
Shri ABDUR,RASHID MANDAL :

the Minister of GAD be pfeased to state :

(a) Whether the Government is aware of the announcement of the Lakhipur Sub-Division in Goalpara district and ceremonial inauguration of the same by the Hon'ble Minister of the previous Government or not ? If yes, then why is the Lakhipur Sub-Division not functioning till now ?

(b) Will the Government take necessary steps for functioning of the Lakhipur Sub-Division during the tenure of the present Government ?
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Sub. : Rehabilitation grant

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :
“Will the Minister of Revenue isaster Management be pleased to

state :

(a) How many families of Baghbar LAC arc affected by flood since 2015 ? For how many of them rehabilitation-grants have been sanctioned ? Please furnish year-wise details of families along with rehabilitation grant ?

(b) How many families of Baghbar LAC arc affected by erosion ? Please furnish year-wise details since 20135.

(c) In view of erosion being notified as a state specific disaster and the provision in SDRF/NDRF guidelines for assistance upto 10% of SDRF fund for state specific disaster, how many families of Baghbar LAC affected by erosion are provided with rchabilitation-grant since 2015 ? Please furnish year-wise details with rehabilitation-grant sanctioned for each family.

———__‘

(@)

(d) In view of "Chief Minister's special scheme for rehabilitation of erosion affected families in Assam", what is the annual budget provisions made so far since 2015 ? How many families in the state are rehabilitated so far under this scheme since 2015 ?

(Please Furnish district-wise details)
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Sub. : Indo-Bangla Border and inter
State Borders.

Shri RASHID MANDAL :
: 14. Will the Minister of BAD, Assam be pleased to state :

(a) What length of Assam-Bangladesh Border is still lying open


and why ? Please furnish in details the balance work of Assam-Bangladesh Border Fencing with causes of incompletion and the probable period of completion.

(b) What amount of fund for execution of different work along interstate borders of Assam was sanctioned during 2016-17 to 2020-21.

(¢) What amount of fund was released by the Finance Department, how much was utilized during the above period ? Please furnish the year-wise and district-wise amount of fund utilized during the period.

(d) Please furnish the list of work with amount sanctioned, amount released and amount utilized during the period, LAC wise in Goalpara district.
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Sub. : Indiseriminate deletion of names from Voter list.
Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

L < Will the Minister of Election be pleased to state :

(a) Is it true that the names of a large number of people are deleted from the recently published Voter list although they were voters for the past many years ?

(b) If yes, why ?
(¢) What remedial measures the Government would take for removal of such anomalies from the Voter list ?
Please furnish details.
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Sub. : Installation of STW scheme in Baghbar LAC during 2018-19.

Shri SHERMAN ALI AHMED :

\ 8. Will the Minister of Irrigation
¢ pleased to state :

(a) How many of the STWs are installed in Baghbar LAC so far ?

Please furnish location-wise details.

(b) Is it true that the quality of work is very poor (inadequate boring-
depth, improper development, poor quality of solar panel etc.) and consequently, discharge of water is almost nil in case of almost all the STWs ? Would the Government be pleased to cause an enquiry ?

(c) What action has been taken on my Memo No. 45/D/13-(1)/2019-20
dated 12/10/2020 addressed to the
Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam Irrigation Department ? Please furnish action taken report, if any.
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